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From: NG Stacey <stacey.ng@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Sunday, 25 March, 2018 7:19 PM

To: Vic (LKKAutao)

Cc Admin A; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement / MBM Wheelpower / P1549198 / OD PC9688B / TP

SGU3853S / 22.12.14 / EST $8420.37 / TP X/S $1500 / RC

Hi Vic
Please proceed to offer max $100 per day for LOU.

Thanks.

Regards

Stacey Ng | Assistant Manager, Motor Claims Department

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email:stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Customer Care No. 1800 BBD48EE

GLOBAL INSURANCE
BRAND

FOR THE 8™
CONSECUTIVE YEAR

Please consider the environment before printing this message
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whaole or partial, is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: CHUA Ruth

Sent: Friday, February 09, 2018 6:59 PM

To: NG Stacey <stacey.ng@axa.com_sg>

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement / MBM Wheelpower / P1549198 / OD PC9688B / TP 5GU38535/ 22.12.14 J EST
58420.37 / TP X/S 1500 / RC

HI Stacey

C0326716 - Kindly assist. Thank you.

Ruth Chua | Specialist, Motor (Property) Claims

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email:ruth.chua@axa.com.sg

DID: 1800 880 4888
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é Please consider the environment before printing this message.
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are
not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 01 February, 2018 9:42 AM

To: CHUA Ruth <ruth.chua@axa.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@Ikkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement / MBM Wheelpower / P1549198 / OD PC9688B / TP SGU38535 / 22.12.14 / EST
£8420.37 /TP ¥/S $1500 / RC

Dear Ruth,

We refer to your below email.

Please find enclosed copy of our report and inspection photos as requested.
For your further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
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mesRE R mim Saue bke Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: CHUA Ruth [mailto:ruth.chua@axa.com.sg]
Sent: Friday, 12 January, 2018 2:31 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement / MBM Wheelpower / P1549198 / OD PC9688B / TP SGU38535/22.12.14 / EST
$8420.37 / TP X/S $1500/ RC

Importance: High

Dear Vic

Please let us have your survey report for 5GU38535 before we comment further.

*plegse note we hove terminated our fax-line. Please send your correspondences to our two common mail boxes instead. For
OD/TP survey, please send it to motor.survey@axa.com.sq. For other correspo ndences, please send it to motor.doc@gxg.com.sq.

Ruth Chua | Specialist, Motor (Property) Claims



AXA Insurance Pte Ltd | 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 | www.axa.com.sg
Email:ruth.chua@axa.com.sg
DID: 1800 880 4888
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ﬁ Please consider the enviranment befare printing this message.
This message is confidential. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are
not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com

Sent: 12 January, 2018 11:06 AM

To: CHUA Ruth <ruth.chua@axa.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement / MBM Wheelpower / P1549198 / OD PC9688B /TP SGU38535/22.12.14 f EST
$8420.37 / TP %/S 51500/ RC

Dear Ruth,
We refer to our below email.
Please advise if we maintain LOU @ $80/day or accept TP proposal of $100/day.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
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SeSRIR  mm Save the Earth- Frint only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items, Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof, Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 13 December, 2017 10:00 AM

To: CHUA Ruth

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settiement / MBM Wheelpower / P1549198 / OD PC9688B / TP SGU38535 /22.12.14 / EST
$8420.37 / TP %/S 51500/ RC

Dear Ruth,

We refer further to our below email.



Your ref:PCOGREE
Qur ref: SGU3B53S

070272017

AXA Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd wheelpower

8 Shenton Way

#2T7-01 AXA Tower WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Singapore 068811

TEL: 6338 7288
Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sirs [ mdm,
Accident invelving SGU3853S & PC9688B ALONG WEST COAST ROAD ON 22/12/2014 @15:20

We refer to the above said accident.

Our investigation reveals that you are the insurers of the vehicle PC9688B at the material time of the
accident and that the said accident was caused solely by the negligence of the driver insured by your
company. We hereby propose a direct settlement for our client's claim.

We enclosed herewith copy of

Final repair invoice

GlA report of SGU38535
Photocopy of IC & Driving License
Discharge Voucher

Authorisation Letter

LTA Search Receipt

Lo I T S R T

We are instructed to claim the following

1 Costs of Repair - LUMP SUM - ( $4,70000 X 7% GST=3%E5 5 5,029.00

2 Lossofuse -$250 X 5days § 1,250.00
3 LTA SEARCH FEES 535
Total g 5!234.35

Please kindly let us know whether you are prepared to settle our client's claim.
Thanks & Warmest Regards,

Sulaiman
HP. 93288668
sulaimanf@mbmwheslpower.com.sq

mbm wheelpower pta ltd

2 kung chong road singapore 159140

t 64583198 f 64586018

Company Registration Numbser : 200204110W
G5T Reg Nao: MOD368446L



Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Friday, 24 March, 2017 2:21 PM

To: successexpress@singnet.com.sg

Cc Admin A; Vic (LKKAuUto)

Subject: YOUR REF; PC 9688B_ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 96888 AND 5GU 38535 ALONG

WEST COAST ROAD ON 221214

Consultants
Pta Lic

E’ U { Aufo

51 UKL AVE 1 #0125 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62563561 FAX 1 (063) 62564315

24 MARCH 2017

SUCCESS EXPRESS

20 DEVONSHIRE ROAD

#01-01 DEVONSHIRE BUILDING
SINGAPORE 239850

ATTN: THE CLAIMS MANAGEMENT

Dear Sirs,
OUR REF : CCH/AXA14023875/Rha3
YOUR REF : PC 96888

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 9688B AND SGU 38535 ALONG WEST COAST ROAD ON 22.12.14

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SGU 38535 against
your motor insurance policy.

Rased on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third Party
vehicle SGU 38535 while making a U-turn.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of §51,500.00 in accordance to your policy.

Our principal, AXA shall keep you informed of when to make the excess payment, which cheque is to be made in
favour of “AXA Insurance Pte Ltd”. Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the
back of the cheque.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.



Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
vicalpeh@|kkauto.com, if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

s« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

« Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

« Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

e Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

» Video footage of accident (if any)

e Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

= If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.
If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident,
please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com sg or deliver it by hand to AXA's Customer
Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2086 or ernail us at vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com .
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

ELS22% WWT Shpe the Earthe Frint only when necesseary

This email may contain confidential and/or privileged information. if you are not the intended recipient {or have received this email in error} please notify the
sonder immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.
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Bdl BRE A Phe Lt

S1UBLAVE 1 #0128 PAY A URLINDLSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ; (0631 62503501 FAak M5 ) bA5H4313

Our Ref: CC6/AXA14023875/Rhy3
Policy No: P1549198

08 January 2015

SUCCESS EXPRESS

20 DEVONSHIRE ROAD

#01-01 DEVONSHIRE BUILDING
Singapore 239850

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 9688B AND SGU 3833S ON 22.12.2014

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
(AXA) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or
your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim,
kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 19/01/2015 after we
shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis
and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the
other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Accordingly your No Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) may not be preserved.
However, if you are making a claim against third party and successful with 80% in your
favor, our principal will re-instate your NCD.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,
e

=]
L

Kathy Lai

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2928

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: kathylaif@lkkauto.com

cc.  AXA Insurance Singapore Pre Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



Dato

From

CLAMNV VEHICLE Ne:

ACCIDENT DATE: 3 =13 _jiﬂlur

LOCATION:

*Hlf[*f_-[w

MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD
176 Sin Ming Drive #01-14/15 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

2 Kung Chong Road Singagore 159140

1

WeT VUG ( Name of Owner & Policyholder)

Mleed

ez O
_‘ht‘{«‘\h_'fﬁ 0 3

NESt (oA Rpkp

OTHER VEHICLE: - fl: %3% G:

1. [|hereby authorise MBIV WHEELPDWER PTE LTD to: -

a.

Proceed with the repairs (the repair) to the above accldent (the accident) damaged vehicle

(the vehicle); and

() Actassoleand principal agent to claim on my behalf for the damaged to the vehicle from
my insurer In question untll the claim is wholly complated, settle and/or resolved. (Claim

against own Tnsurer).

E ‘)/ Act as sole and princlpal agent to claim on my behalf for the damaged to the vehicle
and/for bodily infury sustained as a result of the accldant from third party and/or third party
insurer in guestion until the claim is wholly completed, settled and/or resolved. (Claim

against Third Party)

2. | confirm that MBM's authorisation shall include without limitation paying for all relevant
reports/documeants, corresponding and negotiating with the insurer/third party and any
other relevant parties, correspondence of any nature with solicitors, appolnting solicitors to
act in connection with the claim and, any or all such other tasks concerning the settlement,

resolution and/or completion of the claim.

-

Where authorlsing party Is no€velficle owner and policyholder



7 | shall informi and forward to MBM all correspondence and letters received by me from the
insurar/third party , any other insurer, solicitors governmental authoritles and/or, any other relevant

prarby.

8. [ shall fully co-operate with and act-expeditiously on any requests by MBI, particularly the
signing/endorsement/execution of any *bischarge Voucher”, falling which | shall be liable to MBM
far the full repalr costs and the expenses Incurred (directly or Indirectly) by iVIBM in connection with

the clalm.

9. | shall not: - &
a. respond to correspondenca and |éttérs; and
b. negotlate agree or accept any other from the insufer/third party or any other

relevant party; without consultation of and expressed approval from MBM

In conslderation hereof (including without limitation MBM's agreeing to repalrthe vehicle
and defer demanding payment of the repalr’s cost}, | wholly assign to MBEM all proceeds of

the claim for: -

1o,

a. the repair's costsand
b, damage, compensation, interest, cost (including party-to-party legal costs on a full
indemnity basls) and expenses in connection with the accident, repair andfor claim;

whilch MBM shall be further entitled to apportion in its absolute discretion with any excess
being pald by MBM to me as it deems fit n its absolute discretion.

Al
i

A
L Y



11, Ifurther confirm that payment to MBM or to any person (which shall nclude a body
corporate) authorised by you to receive payment in fieu shall constitute a good effective discharge of

the payment obligations by any party of the aforesaid proceeds of my clalm and that | shall not be
authorised in law to receive payment, ;

al s
:

5, P =2 ]I‘J
Poa o,

Owner & Policyholder's Signature/Company Stamp (if applicable); or
Authorising party's SlgnaturefCompany Stamp (if applicable)

Name: ALy wlEr g
NRIC: . PII2359F3 A
Address: —_— LA " . : F "




redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF :C0326FH 6
INSURED : SUCCESS EXPRESS

ISCHARGE V E

We/l, HOOI YUET OO, NRIC NO.52135983A hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars FIVE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR AND CENTS THIRTY FIVE ONLY (S$ 5,534.35 ) paid to
us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind
including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the
said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. PC O6BEB as aresult
of an accident along WEST COAST ROAD on 22.12.2014 of which we/| were/was the driver/ owner/
hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SGU 38535

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have

against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. PC_9688B in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s} entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. PC 9688B.

Dated this 13- day of MA’ \(

Claimant’s Signature : M

2018

NRIC no./ Company Stamp @ _ T\t

0 Tugdd

Occupation/ Business

Address
Telephone Na.
Witness's Name : jf-
Witness's Signature - RO TN Sy
Witness's NRIC No, 1 334, 28N S\

e | 4] J'--"||.|-'. 1 il i 1""'“‘ 15120

#2200 AN Towmes Seytapens: DRARRTY
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Scanned by CamScanner




MBM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

wheelpower

To: AXA Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Tax Invoice: DI-04-16-0012
8 Shenton Way Date: 13 October, 2016
#E7-01 AXA Tower Vehicle No.: SGU3B53S
Singapore 0685811 Make / Model: Mercedes Benz E200
Chassis No.: WDEZ2110412B041911
Engine No.: 27195630819812
Attn: Maotor Claims Dept Accident Date: 22122014
SIN DESCRIPTION Amount 5%
Costs of Repair - Lum Sum - ($4,700.00 + 7% ast) 7 5,029.00
Amount Due 5§ § 5,019.00
Plaase acknowledge receipl of vehicle For & on behalf

MEM WHEELPOWER PTE LTD

Cuslomer's Signalure

Received in good oder & condition
Goods sold are not returnable

Prepared by: Kenneth

Mbm wheelpower pte lid
176 SIN MING DRIVE
#01-11141516

SiN MING AUTOCARE

t 6E430883 f 4520823

Company Registration Number 1 2002041 10W



Display Receipt Page 1 of 1

| Text size + -
Land Tmnspﬂl‘t%uthﬂrit}!

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

&5 Kegistrabon No. @ M4-OUUGSEE-2
Print Date/Time : 23 Dec 2014 [ 14:43:44
Receipt Date/Time : 23 Dec 2014 / 14:43:44
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recaipt No. : [TNET-00000-141223-000857

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Amount G5T Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S$§) (5%) (S5)

As al 22 Dec 2014/15:20:00
INSURANCE COAXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTELTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - PCOBS8E

Enguiry Fee 5.00 0.35 535
20141223144257555031
Sub-Total 5.00 035 535
Total Before Rounding 5.00 0.35 5.35
Rounding Difference 0.00
Total Amount Payable 5.35
Paid By

Direct Debit eNETS

20141223144304585 byt (|ntemet Banking) 5.35
Total 5.35
Cash Change 0.00
Tendered Armaunt 535
Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANEK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider ! financial institution, Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may

apply.

hitps:/Avrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vil/action/completePayment?FUNCTION _ID=F1301001TT&... 23/12/2014



CSMEBox . GVTo13 TRAFFIC POLICE DEPARTMENT
Fax 1 65474883 SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE
Tel 1 65470000 10, UBI AVENUE 3

SINGAPORE 408865

Our Ref : TP/AP/A3063/2014

Date : 7349 APR 2010

MR CHIA NAN HERNG

BLK 517 WEST COAST ROAD
#01-575

SINGAPORE 120517

Dear Sir

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING PC 9688 B AND SGU 3853 S ALONG
WEST COAST ROAD ON 22.12.2014

L refer to the above accident.
Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealed that the driver of
PC 9688 B had committed an offence of Inconsiderate Driving under Section 65(b) Of The

Road Traffic Act Chapter 276. A Notice of Waming has been issued to the driver for the said
offence.

Yours faithfully,

HEAD INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC POLICE DEPARTMENT

This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required.




